#### 502653493 01/28/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2700102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

Name	Execution Date
CHIN-CHUN LAI	01/28/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAO LING CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10F., NO. 2, BAOSHENG RD., YONGHE DIST.,
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	234

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29480568

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (905)286-9781

 Phone:
 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFPA8094-18909

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEONG C. LEI

Signature: /Leong C. Lei/

Date: 01/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP18909\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032056 FRAME: 0874

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment COSMETIC	ent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)		
	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:		
	e) B a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.		
Du.	S. natent application Savial No. 61.4	rently with this assignment.	
	S. patent application Serial No, filed S. patent No, issued	-	
The PATEINT	RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions o	A.4	
identified above.	ACCULTO also include an divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of	t the patents and patent applications	
• •	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	•	
	S. patent rights only.		
		4.1. 6. 6.1. 6	
	orldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim.  S. patent application identified above.	the benefit of the filing date of any	
	OR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	·	
(check one) SInv			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sent Owner		
	r first ASSIGNOR) <u>Chin-Chun LAI</u>		
(Address) 10F	No. 2. Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist.,		
234	Taiwan	<u>New Taipei City</u>	
	TOTWAIL		
The ASSIGNE	E(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	•	
Name of voic or fire	t Assignment COLACT PLOCETTA (CAT PROTECTION CO. 1000		
(Address) 1 AT	t Assignce) CHAO LING CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
(Audios) TOP	No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist.,	New Taipei City	
	Taiwan ASSIGNEE is:		
(check one) An			
		•	
	artnership.		
ia no	forporation of <u>Taiwan</u>		
	(state or country)		
The ASSIGNO	R(S) in consideration of \$1.00 mold by the ACCIONTYPOD		
which is acknowledge	R(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(S), and other good	d and valuable consideration, receipt of	
the full and eve	e, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE(S); its success lusive right to the invention;	sors and assigns:	
	title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	•	
	m priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for t		
As to all TTS	matent applications assigned under this assessment of the Additions for the	this invention.	
Commissioner of Pate	patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S)	hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the	
interest for the colour	ents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the se and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns,	assignee(s) of the entire right, title and	
Further the AC	SCICIODEC Accorded to a serior and assigns.		
ASSIGNODOS TARROS	SSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its received cold invention and desired col	epresentatives, any facts know to the	
continuation enhaction	ecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all	lawful papers, execute all divisional,	
Teller Patent to be in	te, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary	assignment papers to cause any and all	
A COLCANDAMO NO DE 188	ued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do every	thing necessary or desirable to aid said	
VIOLOTABLE (2), IIS SIK	ccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invent	ion.	
Mini	Man Ilw	January 28, 2014	
Chin-Chun LAI	(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)	
1/1 -0	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$		
W/W	ym Zhi.	January 28, 2014	
Chin-Chun LAI (Presid		(Date)	
ror: CHAO LING CHI	EMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	• ••••	

**RECORDED: 01/28/2014** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 032056 FRAME: 0875**